The AMS1117 devices are pin compatible with other three-terminal SCSI regulators and are offered in the low profile surface
mount SOT-223 package, in the 8L SOIC package and in the TO-252 (DPAK) plastic package.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
 PACKAGE TYPE OPERATING JUNCTION
 TO-252 SOT-223 8L SOIC TEMPERATURE RANGE
  AMS1117CD  AMS1117  AMS1117CS -40 to 125° C
  AMS1117CD-1.5  AMS1117-1.5  AMS1117CS-1.5 -40 to 125° C
  AMS1117CD-1.8  AMS1117-1.8  AMS1117CS-1.8 -40 to 125° C
  AMS1117CD-2.5  AMS1117-2.5  AMS1117CS-2.5 -40 to 125° C
  AMS1117CD-2.85  AMS1117-2.85  AMS1117CS-2.85 -40 to 125° C
  AMS1117CD-3.3  AMS1117-3.3  AMS1117CS-3.3 -40 to 125° C
  AMS1117CD-5.0  AMS1117-5.0  AMS1117CS-5.0 -40 to 125° C
8L SOIC Top View
1
2
8